National Stock Exchange of India Limited on August 21, 2025, Board of Directors of the Company has 
at its meeting held today i.e. Friday September 05, 2025 inter alia, considered and approved the 
following. 

i. Allotment of 15,00,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs.101/- per warrant, upon receipt of 
an amount aggregating Rs. 3,78,75,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy-Eight Lakh Seventy-Five 
Thousand Only), at a rate of Rs. 25.25 (being 25% of the issue price per warrant) as warrant subscription 
price, to below-mentioned persons belonging to “Promoter & Promoter Group” and “Non-Promoter” 
category on preferential basis: 

Each of the Warrant, so allotted, is convertible into or exchangeable for one fully paidup equity share of

[...]

Total number of securities proposed 
to be issued or the total amount for 
which the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

i. 15,00,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue 

price of Rs.101/- per warrant, upon receipt of 
an amount aggregating Rs. 3,78,75,000/- 
(Rupees Three Crore Seventy-Eight Lakh 
Seventy-Five Thousand Only), at a rate of Rs. 
25.25 (being 25% of the issue price per warrant) 
as warrant subscription price, to the allottees 

4. In case of preferential issue, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional 

details i. Name of Allottee’s Refer Annexure 1